
Campionat de Catalunya IPSC 2018 - 2018-06-08

Match Results - Classic

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match %

1 Otero Garrido, Oscar 03602 C Min 636.8509 100.0000 %
2 Rectoret Gómez, Francesc 03439 C Min Senior 562.1879 88.2762 %
3 Ortega López, Julio 05190 C Min 558.0684 87.6294 %
4 Fernandez Alarcon, Montserrat 03571 C Min Lady 529.0037 83.0655 %
5 Cruz Mas, Eva 03727 C Min Lady 471.0567 73.9666 %
6 Marimon Arasanz, Miquel 03697 C Min Super Senior 427.0559 67.0574 %
7 González Vilarrasa, Bernat 02140 C Min 417.2329 65.5150 %
8 Humanes Huerta, Raul 10612 C Min 326.7489 51.3070 %

Match Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match %

1 Espilez Urbon, Ivan 01477 O Maj 705.5185 100.0000 %
2 Bernabe Pardo, Horaci 03584 O Maj 595.4335 84.3966 %

3 Riubrugent Martínez, Victor 08986 O Maj Senior,
Range Officer 573.0918 81.2299 %

4 Méndez García, Lluís 03541 O Maj 572.4969 81.1456 %
5 Campa Llavero, David 01643 O Maj 562.7700 79.7669 %
6 Pérez Cateura, Jordi 01144 O Maj Senior 561.1316 79.5346 %
7 Farelo González, José 00397 O Maj Senior 508.7059 72.1038 %
8 Cruz Membrivez, Diego 02785 O Maj Senior 498.1660 70.6099 %
9 Salichs Viñals, Quirze 09136 O Maj Senior 495.0581 70.1694 %
10 Blanco Arroyo, Emiliano 01738 O Maj Senior 443.9278 62.9222 %
11 Portilla Bonafeu, Ruben 08862 O Min 415.8053 58.9361 %
12 Ortiz Farré, Joan 01572 O Maj Senior 410.2939 58.1549 %
13 Calzado Fernández, Francisco de Asís 09250 O Min Senior 400.1230 56.7133 %
14 Soñora Sánchez, Susana 01746 O Maj Lady 384.5195 54.5017 %

15 Hidalgo Eloy, Jordi 08228 O Min Senior,
Range Officer 347.2053 49.2128 %

16 Sigüenza Esteve, Jose Luis 09230 O Maj Range Officer 327.6855 46.4461 %
17 García Figueres, José Antonio 05530 O Min Senior 282.9890 40.1108 %
18 Besalú Borràs, Jordi 06526 O Min 262.6284 37.2249 %

19 Encinas Gutiérrez, Mª Luisa 03442 O Maj Lady,
Range Officer 252.9138 35.8479 %

20 Molina Masanet, Josep Maria 02058 O Min Senior 220.8016 31.2964 %
21 Robas Cobos, Alejandro xxxxx O Maj Super Senior 143.1838 20.2948 %
22 Aguilar Da Silva, Analis xxxxx O Min Lady 101.5881 14.3991 %
23 Piget, Manu 06218 O Maj 93.8468 13.3018 %
24 Maffiotte Pastor, Guillermo 06029 O Maj Super Senior 51.8745 7.3527 %

Match Results - Production

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match %

1 Micaló Viñolas, Lluc 02191 P Min 640.1100 100.0000 %
2 Jubero Carmona, Manuel 01491 P Min Senior 617.9882 96.5441 %
3 Esteve Calero, Alex 01486 P Min 615.2331 96.1137 %
4 Gonzalez Del Olmo, Angel 08124 P Min 614.5160 96.0016 %
5 Lara Valero, José María 08292 P Min 613.9006 95.9055 %
6 Vicente Lober, Eduardo xxxxx P Min Senior 604.3818 94.4184 %
7 Espilez Urbon, Oscar 01407 P Min Range Officer 578.4007 90.3596 %
8 Martín Aneas, Jose 01454 P Min Range Officer 575.8417 89.9598 %
9 Borrallo Fernández, Joan 02023 P Min 574.1884 89.7015 %
10 Medina Mestres, Daniel 11364 P Min 544.0278 84.9897 %
11 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Carlos 03469 P Min Senior 522.4631 81.6208 %
12 Patón Martín, Pedro Luis 08756 P Min 513.2284 80.1782 %
13 Echevarria Cortés, Alexis 00929 P Min 510.7148 79.7855 %
14 Ibáñez Tovar, Néstor 06426 P Min 509.2491 79.5565 %
15 Vázquez Muñoz, Tomás 09389 P Min 498.8442 77.9310 %
16 Herreros Melgarejo, Rubén 02168 P Min 489.7034 76.5030 %
17 Bernardo Santos, Carlos 01154 P Min Senior 485.3426 75.8217 %
18 Aranega Carbones, Esteve 01997 P Min Range Officer 485.0150 75.7706 %
19 Contel Aguilera, Jordi 05824 P Min Senior 478.7685 74.7947 %
20 Muela Baena, Luis 01128 P Min Senior 478.2077 74.7071 %



21 Torras de Planell, Marc 02105 P Min 475.5809 74.2967 %
22 Javier Huguet, Carlos 05716 P Min 474.8411 74.1812 %
23 Escarcena Guerrero, F Javier 01126 P Min 458.8899 71.6892 %
24 Caballeria Lamelas, Enric 02138 P Min 454.1974 70.9561 %
25 Prada Rodellas, Miguel 08870 P Min Senior 446.9305 69.8209 %

26 Suris Hornos, Albert 00056 P Min Senior,
Range Officer 445.1571 69.5438 %

27 Landeira Vela, Cesar 06195 P Min 439.2564 68.6220 %
28 Torres Díaz, Alfonso 06249 P Min 438.1088 68.4427 %
29 Claret Gilaberte, Aleix 00858 P Min Range Officer 437.5989 68.3631 %
30 Requena Ruipérez, Juan Manuel 06332 P Min 421.9904 65.9247 %

31 Sánchez Sánchez, Francisco 09164 P Min Senior,
Range Officer 420.4933 65.6908 %

32 Cabré García, Javier 07497 P Min 419.6705 65.5622 %
33 Belvis Verdasco, Artur 00950 P Min Super Senior 408.6726 63.8441 %
34 Coca Bernaus, Francesc 04698 P Min Super Senior 405.0298 63.2750 %

35 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 00606 P Min Senior,
Range Officer 399.8175 62.4607 %

36 Vílchez Puga, Mari Carmen 03481 P Min Lady 398.8274 62.3061 %
37 Trullas Rosal, Alejo 09348 P Min 396.1502 61.8878 %
38 Mariano Sabé, Josep 00580 P Min Super Senior 385.9577 60.2955 %

39 Moreno Moreno, Manuel 00012 P Min Senior,
Range Officer 379.0342 59.2139 %

40 Berlanga Navas, Manuel 03756 P Min 378.9209 59.1962 %
41 Echeverri Santafé, Robinson Fernando 07798 P Min 365.5524 57.1077 %
42 Peña Manzano, José Manuel 02102 P Min 364.2389 56.9025 %
43 Fontanet Ruiz, Joan 2825 P Min 351.6858 54.9415 %
44 Garcia Rifà, Felipe 00695 P Min Senior 342.6418 53.5286 %
45 Molina Salvador, Adrián 01745 P Min 341.6113 53.3676 %
46 Rodríguez García, Joaquín 09015 P Min Senior 335.6635 52.4384 %
47 Echeverri Arias, Santiago 10233 P Min 332.1415 51.8882 %
48 Soler Francia, Miguel Angel 09246 P Min Super Senior 326.4067 50.9923 %
49 Herrero Pajuelo, Álvaro 03743 P Min 306.0144 47.8065 %
50 Puerta Valera, Teresa 00010 P Min Lady 284.9676 44.5185 %
51 Valiente Anglarill, Ramon 04110 P Min Super Senior 255.1641 39.8625 %
52 Domenech Muelas, Jorge 00969 P Min Senior 244.4849 38.1942 %
53 Moliner Beltrán, Ramiro 05756 P Min Senior 227.5055 35.5416 %
54 Barragán Rubio, José Antonio 05559 P SubMin Senior 0.0000 0.0000 %
55 Braso Manen, Oriol 06317 P Min Senior 0.0000 0.0000 %
56 Costa Boadas, Claudia 01129 P Min Lady 0.0000 0.0000 %
57 (DQ) Rembado Sersen, Federico 00868 P Min
58 (DQ) Monsó Gómez, Jorge 08560 P SubMin Senior

Match Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match %

1 Tena Tena, Emilio 03640 S Maj 680.6278 100.0000 %
2 Marina Balsells, Jordi 03446 S Min Senior 661.6794 97.2160 %
3 Llibre Luceño, Isaac 03710 S Min 639.7254 93.9905 %
4 Pérez Rodríguez, Francisco Jesús 01772 S Min 589.5791 86.6228 %
5 Arrieta, Joseph 07307 S Maj Super Senior 574.1975 84.3629 %
6 Rodríguez Pintor, Juan 09030 S Min Senior 571.4074 83.9530 %
7 Burgos Baena, Pere 02144 S Min 568.8527 83.5776 %
8 Altés Aribau, Alberto 07256 S Maj Senior 561.3648 82.4775 %
9 Guardia Gene, Jaume 01650 S Min Senior 556.9843 81.8339 %
10 Casamitjana Martinez, Robert 02178 S Min 535.0975 78.6182 %
11 Mir Valverde, Manel 03359 S Min Senior 526.1159 77.2986 %
12 Durán Aisa, Lluís 07795 S Min Super Senior 523.9242 76.9766 %
13 Rembado Sersen, Roberto 00841 S Min 499.3311 73.3633 %
14 Pellicé Alemany, Jordi 08767 S Min Senior 497.8623 73.1475 %
15 Rotgers Mallo, Antonio 03768 S Min 496.3621 72.9271 %
16 Edo Català, Damià 07799 S Min Super Senior 492.2555 72.3237 %
17 Moreiras Rajo, Jose Manuel 08587 S Min Senior 464.3967 68.2306 %
18 Espuña Garcia, Josep 01175 S Maj Senior 464.1027 68.1874 %
19 Espuña Garcia, Xavier 01177 S Maj Senior 461.0646 67.7411 %
20 Bravo Guardia, Pau 03702 S Min Senior 440.9925 64.7920 %
21 Roca Carretero, Bernat 08990 S Min Senior 421.7128 61.9594 %
22 Martinez Sandoval, Jesús 06351 S Min Super Senior 420.2071 61.7382 %
23 Martinez Serrano, Victor 00818 S Min 415.5142 61.0487 %



24 Rodríguez Salvador, José Maria 00754 S Min Super Senior 414.1408 60.8469 %
25 González de Celis, Félix 06185 S Min Super Senior 402.5751 59.1476 %
26 Rodriguez Barroso, Francisco 00989 S Min 390.9229 57.4356 %

27 Llorach Mariné, Carlos 08319 S Min 375.0202 55.0992 %
28 Navarrete Mollfulleda, Mònica xxxxx S Min Lady 374.7414 55.0582 %
29 Cañas Martin, Jose Manuel 03616 S Maj Super Senior 373.1616 54.8261 %
30 Palazón Brenes, Josep Manel 08732 S Maj 357.7584 52.5630 %
31 Dominguez Pons, Emilio 07789 S Min Senior 344.2943 50.5848 %
32 Socada López, Antonio 09233 S Min Super Senior 333.6136 49.0156 %

33 Del Collado i Picó, Xavier 00925 S Min Senior,
Range Officer 330.4279 48.5475 %

34 García García, Rafael xxxxx S Min Super Senior 321.1868 47.1898 %

35 Aguilar Tejeira, Demetrio 00767 S Min Super Senior,
Range Officer 304.3678 44.7187 %

36 Honrubia de la Cruz, Javier 08234 S Min 297.9245 43.7720 %
37 Fanlo Arroyos, Oscar 01234 S Min 281.2254 41.3185 %
38 Velasco Gonzalez, Francesc 00734 S Min Super Senior 268.8406 39.4989 %
39 Castelar Valenzuela, José Diego 00919 S Min 259.1425 38.0740 %

40 Pedrola García, Anton 00655 S Min Senior,
Range Officer 232.9107 34.2200 %

41 Pedrola Sánchez, Marta 00713 S Min Lady,
Range Officer 151.9618 22.3267 %
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Campionat de Catalunya IPSC 2018 - Category Leaders - Production: 2018-06-08

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Jubero Carmona, Manuel 01491 P Min 617.9882 100.0000 %
2 Vicente Lober, Eduardo xxxxx P Min 604.3818 97.7983 %
3 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Carlos 03469 P Min 522.4631 84.5426 %
4 Bernardo Santos, Carlos 01154 P Min 485.3426 78.5359 %
5 Contel Aguilera, Jordi 05824 P Min 478.7685 77.4721 %
6 Muela Baena, Luis 01128 P Min 478.2077 77.3814 %
7 Prada Rodellas, Miguel 08870 P Min 446.9305 72.3202 %
8 Suris Hornos, Albert 00056 P Min 445.1571 72.0333 %
9 Sánchez Sánchez, Francisco 09164 P Min 420.4933 68.0423 %
10 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 00606 P Min 399.8175 64.6966 %
11 Moreno Moreno, Manuel 00012 P Min 379.0342 61.3336 %
12 Garcia Rifà, Felipe 00695 P Min 342.6418 55.4447 %
13 Rodríguez García, Joaquín 09015 P Min 335.6635 54.3155 %
14 Domenech Muelas, Jorge 00969 P Min 244.4849 39.5614 %
15 Moliner Beltrán, Ramiro 05756 P Min 227.5055 36.8139 %
16 Barragán Rubio, José Antonio 05559 P SubMin 0.0000 0.0000 %
17 Braso Manen, Oriol 06317 P Min 0.0000 0.0000 %
18 (DQ) Monsó Gómez, Jorge 08560 P SubMin

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Belvis Verdasco, Artur 00950 P Min 408.6726 100.0000 %
2 Coca Bernaus, Francesc 04698 P Min 405.0298 99.1086 %
3 Mariano Sabé, Josep 00580 P Min 385.9577 94.4418 %
4 Soler Francia, Miguel Angel 09246 P Min 326.4067 79.8700 %
5 Valiente Anglarill, Ramon 04110 P Min 255.1641 62.4373 %

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Vílchez Puga, Mari Carmen 03481 P Min 398.8274 100.0000 %
2 Puerta Valera, Teresa 00010 P Min 284.9676 71.4514 %
3 Costa Boadas, Claudia 01129 P Min 0.0000 0.0000 %

Match Results - Range Officer

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Espilez Urbon, Oscar 01407 P Min 578.4007 100.0000 %
2 Martín Aneas, Jose 01454 P Min 575.8417 99.5576 %
3 Aranega Carbones, Esteve 01997 P Min 485.0150 83.8545 %
4 Suris Hornos, Albert 00056 P Min 445.1571 76.9634 %
5 Claret Gilaberte, Aleix 00858 P Min 437.5989 75.6567 %
6 Sánchez Sánchez, Francisco 09164 P Min 420.4933 72.6993 %

7 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 00606 P Min 399.8175 69.1247 %
8 Moreno Moreno, Manuel 00012 P Min 379.0342 65.5314 %
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Campionat de Catalunya IPSC 2018 - Category Leaders - Standard: 2018-06-08

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Marina Balsells, Jordi 03446 S Min 661.6794 100.0000 %
2 Rodríguez Pintor, Juan 09030 S Min 571.4074 86.3571 %
3 Altés Aribau, Alberto 07256 S Maj 561.3648 84.8394 %
4 Guardia Gene, Jaume 01650 S Min 556.9843 84.1774 %
5 Mir Valverde, Manel 03359 S Min 526.1159 79.5122 %
6 Pellicé Alemany, Jordi 08767 S Min 497.8623 75.2422 %
7 Moreiras Rajo, Jose Manuel 08587 S Min 464.3967 70.1845 %
8 Espuña Garcia, Josep 01175 S Maj 464.1027 70.1401 %
9 Espuña Garcia, Xavier 01177 S Maj 461.0646 69.6810 %
10 Bravo Guardia, Pau 03702 S Min 440.9925 66.6475 %
11 Roca Carretero, Bernat 08990 S Min 421.7128 63.7337 %
12 Dominguez Pons, Emilio 07789 S Min 344.2943 52.0334 %
13 Del Collado i Picó, Xavier 00925 S Min 330.4279 49.9378 %
14 Pedrola García, Anton 00655 S Min 232.9107 35.1999 %

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Arrieta, Joseph 07307 S Maj 574.1975 100.0000 %
2 Durán Aisa, Lluís 07795 S Min 523.9242 91.2446 %
3 Edo Català, Damià 07799 S Min 492.2555 85.7293 %
4 Martinez Sandoval, Jesús 06351 S Min 420.2071 73.1816 %
5 Rodríguez Salvador, José Maria 00754 S Min 414.1408 72.1251 %
6 González de Celis, Félix 06185 S Min 402.5751 70.1109 %
7 Cañas Martin, Jose Manuel 03616 S Maj 373.1616 64.9884 %
8 Socada López, Antonio 09233 S Min 333.6136 58.1008 %
9 García García, Rafael xxxxx S Min 321.1868 55.9366 %
10 Aguilar Tejeira, Demetrio 00767 S Min 304.3678 53.0075 %
11 Velasco Gonzalez, Francesc 00734 S Min 268.8406 46.8202 %

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Navarrete Mollfulleda, Mònica xxxxx S Min 374.7414 100.0000 %
2 Pedrola Sánchez, Marta 00713 S Min 151.9618 40.5511 %

Match Results - Range Officer

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Del Collado i Picó, Xavier 00925 S Min 330.4279 100.0000 %
2 Aguilar Tejeira, Demetrio 00767 S Min 304.3678 92.1132 %
3 Pedrola García, Anton 00655 S Min 232.9107 70.4876 %
4 Pedrola Sánchez, Marta 00713 S Min 151.9618 45.9894 %
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Campionat de Catalunya IPSC 2018 - Category Leaders - Open: 2018-06-08

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Riubrugent Martínez, Victor 08986 O Maj 573.0918 100.0000 %
2 Pérez Cateura, Jordi 01144 O Maj 561.1316 97.9130 %
3 Farelo González, José 00397 O Maj 508.7059 88.7652 %
4 Cruz Membrivez, Diego 02785 O Maj 498.1660 86.9260 %
5 Salichs Viñals, Quirze 09136 O Maj 495.0581 86.3837 %
6 Blanco Arroyo, Emiliano 01738 O Maj 443.9278 77.4619 %
7 Ortiz Farré, Joan 01572 O Maj 410.2939 71.5931 %
8 Calzado Fernández, Francisco de Asís 09250 O Min 400.1230 69.8183 %
9 Hidalgo Eloy, Jordi 08228 O Min 347.2053 60.5846 %
10 García Figueres, José Antonio 05530 O Min 282.9890 49.3793 %
11 Molina Masanet, Josep Maria 02058 O Min 220.8016 38.5281 %

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Robas Cobos, Alejandro xxxxx O Maj 143.1838 100.0000 %
2 Maffiotte Pastor, Guillermo 06029 O Maj 51.8745 36.2293 %

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Soñora Sánchez, Susana 01746 O Maj 384.5195 100.0000 %
2 Encinas Gutiérrez, Mª Luisa 03442 O Maj 252.9138 65.7740 %
3 Aguilar Da Silva, Analis xxxxx O Min 101.5881 26.4195 %

Match Results - Range Officer

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Riubrugent Martínez, Victor 08986 O Maj 573.0918 100.0000 %
2 Hidalgo Eloy, Jordi 08228 O Min 347.2053 60.5846 %
3 Sigüenza Esteve, Jose Luis 09230 O Maj 327.6855 57.1785 %
4 Encinas Gutiérrez, Mª Luisa 03442 O Maj 252.9138 44.1315 %
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Campionat de Catalunya IPSC 2018 - Team Results 2018-06-08

Team Results - Classic
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1728.0425 Sabadell-CLA 636,8509 Otero Garrido, Oscar

562,1879 Rectoret Gómez, Francesc

529,0037 Fernandez Alarcon,
Montserrat

- Cruz Mas, Eva

Team Results - Open
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1712.2163 Lleida-OPEN 705,5185 Espilez Urbon, Ivan

562,7700 Campa Llavero, David
443,9278 Blanco Arroyo, Emiliano
- Soñora Sánchez, Susana

2 1483.9552 Barcelona-
OPEN

573,0918 Riubrugent Martínez, Victor
495,0581 Salichs Viñals, Quirze
415,8053 Portilla Bonafeu, Ruben
- Hidalgo Eloy, Jordi

Team Results - Production
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1811.6220 Lleida-PROD 617,9882 Jubero Carmona, Manuel

615,2331 Esteve Calero, Alex
578,4007 Espilez Urbon, Oscar
- Martín Aneas, Jose

2 1741.6450 Barcelona-
PROD

614,5160 Gonzalez Del Olmo, Angel
613,9006 Lara Valero, José María
513,2284 Patón Martín, Pedro Luis
- Vázquez Muñoz, Tomás

Team Results - Standard
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1846.4691 Sabadell-STD 680,6278 Tena Tena, Emilio

639,7254 Llibre Luceño, Isaac
526,1159 Mir Valverde, Manel
- Rotgers Mallo, Antonio

2 1706.9697 Barcelona-STD 574,1975 Arrieta, Joseph
571,4074 Rodríguez Pintor, Juan
561,3648 Altés Aribau, Alberto



- Durán Aisa, Lluís
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Campionat de Catalunya IPSC 2018 - Category Leaders - Classic: 2018-06-08

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Rectoret Gómez, Francesc 03439 C Min 562.1879 100.0000 %

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Marimon Arasanz, Miquel 03697 C Min 427.0559 100.0000 %

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Fernandez Alarcon, Montserrat 03571 C Min 529.0037 100.0000 %
2 Cruz Mas, Eva 03727 C Min 471.0567 89.0460 %
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